Maine law.
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226 VALENTINE CO.OK.-ATTORNIES. 

CHAPTER XXIII. 

Resolve in favor of Valentine Cook. 

11,psolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the TreasurjP 
of this State, to Valentine Cook, three dollars per month, for 
three years, to commence on the first day of February next, in 
consequence of a wound received while on milital'y duty; al}d 
that the Governor, with the advice of Council, is hereby request~ 
ed to draw his warrant on the Tl'easurer for the same, annually. 

[This Resolve passed Jam~ary 31, 1823.] 

------

CHAPTER XXIV. 

Resolve authorizing the Court of Common Pleas and Supl'eme Judicial 
Court to aUllllt certnill persons to practise in said COll1'ts, respectively. 

Upon the petitions and application of Daniel M. Christie, 
MeJlen Chamberlain, and Charles O. Emerson: Resolved, fOl' 
the I'easons set forth in said petitions and application, that the 
said COlll't of Common Pleas, be, and it is hereby authorized to 
admit the said Daniel M. Christie, Chades O. Emerson, and. 
Mellen Chamberlain, to pt'actise as .1ttol'nies 'in said Conrt, 
notwithstanding they haw llotspeGt two yeal's in professional 
studies ill the olIice of a CoullseJlql' at law within this State; they 
t'omplyiug with the I'equi,;iliolls of the law in othel' respects, . 

And be it further Resolved, That the Supreme Judicial 
Court, be, and it is hereby auth~rized to admit the said DanielM. 
Clll'istie, Mellen Cbalilbel'iain, and Charles O. Emerson, to prac~ 
tise as Attomies in said Court, whenevel' tbey respectively shall 
have practised in the said COl1rtof.Common Pleas fO'L' the term 
of tIVoyeal's: Provided, they shall comply with the requisitions 
of law, and the rules of said Supl'eme Judicial COl1rt, in othel' 
respects. 

[This Resolve passed Jmwm'y 31, 1823.] 


